

APHC010095222024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-13 to
20
[3483]



**WP(PIL) NO: 53 of 2024 along with
WP(PIL).No.110 of 2018, WP.No.7028 of 2019,
WP(PIL).Nos.99, 206 of 2024, WP.Nos.3074, 17965
& 23119 of 2024**

P L V N Murthy @ Murthy Yadav

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. K S Murthy, Senior Counsel
appearing for Mr. Ponnada Sree Vyas
Mr. V Surya Kiran Kumar, Mr. N Joy
Mr. K Sarva Bhouma Rao,
Mr. N Ashwani Kumar

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Challa Dhanamjaya (Addl., Solicitor
General), Mrs. S. Pranathi (Spl.GP),
Mr. A S C Bose (SC for GVMC),
Mr. Yelisetti Somaraju [Standing
Counsel APPCB]

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 30th July 2025

P C :

List before a Bench of which one of us [Justice Ravi Cheemalapati] is
not a member.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

Vjl