

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

APHC010095222024

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
57 to 70
[3446]



**WP(PIL) NO: 53 of 2024
along with W.P.(PIL).No.110 of 2018, W.P.No.7028 of
2019, W.P.(PIL).Nos.99, 154 & 206 of 2024,
W.P.Nos.3074, 17965 & 23119 of 2024, 15239, 33585,
33594, 33664, 34038 of 2025**

WP(PIL) NO: 53 of 2024

...Petitioner

P. L. V. N. Murthy @ Murthy Yadav

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Ponnada Sree Vyas

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP FOR GENERAL
ADMINISTRATION, SHAIK
MOHAMMED ISMAIL

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 8th January, 2026.

P.C.:

List for consideration on 12.02.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

SSN