

APHC010287532018

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench Sr.No:-
30,31,32 to
38,40 to 43
[3446]



**WP(PIL) NO: 110 of 2018 along with WP.No.7028
of 2019, WP(PIL).No.99, 154, 206 of 2024,
WP.Nos.3074, 17965, 23119 of 2024, 15239,
33594, 33664, 34038 of 2025 & 625 of 2026**

Visakhapatnam Town Fisher Women Dry Fish Cooperative
Society Limited

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. K S Murthy, Senior Counsel for
KS Murthy Associates, Mr. V. Surya
Kiran Kumar, Mr. N. Joy, Mr. K. Sarva
Bhouma Rao, Mr. N. Ashwani Kumar

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Mrs. S. Pranathi (Spl.GP)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 12th February, 2026

P C :

List on 19.02.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

Vjl