



**WP(PIL) No.110 of 2018 along with
W.P(PIL).No.206 of 2024 and W.P.Nos.33594
of 2025, 33664 of 2025 & 625 of 2026**

Visakhapatnam Town Fisher Women Dry Fish Cooperative ...Petitioner
Society Limited.

Vs.

Union of India and others ...Respondents

Advocate for petitioner : Sri K. S. Murthy, learned Senior Counsel, Sri N. Joy, Sri K. Sarva Bhouma Rao representing Sri Tamada Ramji Varma, Sri O. Manohar Reddy, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri V. Nitesh, Sri Srinivasula Reddy Vajrala, learned Standing Counsel for A.P.T.D.C.

Advocate for respondents : Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special G.P.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 26th February 2026

P C :

The parties shall file their response to the report submitted by the Committee constituted by virtue of the order passed in W.P(PIL).No.206 of 2024.

No further opportunity shall be given to any of the parties insofar as their objections/response to the report of the committee is concerned.

Registry to furnish copy of the report to all the petitioners in the present cases.

List on 12.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

AMD