

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI****Bench
Sr.Nos:-
26 & 30
[3446]****WP(PIL) NO: 110 of 2018 along with
W.P.No.625 of 2026****W.P.(PIL) No.110 of 2018:**Visakhapatnam Town Fisher Women Dry Fish Cooperative
Society Limited

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

*********Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. K. S. Murthy, Sr. Counsel
- W.P.(PIL) No.110 of 2018Mr. D. Yathindra Dev appearing vice
Mr. V. Srinivasula Reddy, Standing
Counsel for A.P.T.D.C.Advocates for Respondents : Mrs. S. Pranathi, Spl GP
Mr. A. S. C. Bose, Standing Counsel for
Municipal Corporations
Mr. P. Roy Reddy**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 12th March 2026****P C :**

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Reserved for orders.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

kbs